

February 11, 2022

Top Stories



FHSU MAKING AN IMPACT WITH NEW PARTNERSHIP 02/03/22

Fort Hays State University launched a partnership this semester with Hays Academy of Hair Design that will provide Hays Academy students the opportunity to take four business courses while working toward a Business Essentials Certificate.



2022 Winter Convocation Awards

AWARD WINNERS RECOGNIZED AT FHSU CONVOCATION

02/07/22

Fourteen Fort Hays State University faculty, staff, and students were honored Friday afternoon during the 2022 spring convocation at the Beach/Schmidt Performing Arts Center.

Announcement



FHSU PROMOTION PANEL

02/08/22

Please plan to join us from 3-4:30 p.m. on Tuesday, February 15, 2022 for a FHSU Promotion Panel in the Stouffer Lounge, Memorial Union. The Offices of the Provost and Teaching Innovation and Learning Technology (TILT) are delighted to co-sponsor this activity. Anyone interested in the faculty promotion process is welcome to attend.

Feature



A REMARKABLE YEAR FOR FHSU'S DR. HENDRATTA ALI 02/08/22

The year 2021 was challenging for many people. Despite its challenges, it was the culmination of marked accomplishments for Dr. Hendratta Ali, associate professor of geosciences at Fort Hays State University.

Accomplishments and Happenings



FORT HAYS STATE UNIVERSITY RELEASES FALL 2021 DEAN'S HONOR ROLL

02/09/22

A total of 1,666 students earned places on the Dean's Honor Roll at Fort Hays State University for the fall 2021 semester. The Dean's Honor Roll includes undergraduate students only. To be eligible, students must have completed 12 or more credit hours and earned a minimum grade-point average of 3.60 for the semester. Full-time on-campus and FHSU Online students are eligible.



FORT HAYS STATE'S ONLINE PROGRAMS CONTINUE TO BE RANKED AMONG THE BEST IN THE COUNTRY

02/10/22

FHSU Online recently shared the news that six of its online programs were recently recognized by U.S. News and World Report as among the best in the nation. FHSU Online, Fort Hays State University's distance education arm, can also report that it has earned additional recognition across a range of online programs.

Heart of a Tiger



WELCOMING 2 NEW SENIOR LEADERS AT FHSU

02/10/22

Fort Hays State University exists to improve lives. Every day, I witness our relentless focus on excellence and the unwavering resilience of my Fort Hays State colleagues. We work hard at supporting our students, faculty, and staff. We are responsible to one another and for one another. Together, we build a better world.

Do you have good news to share? Use our Submit News form.

To subscribe or unsubscribe to the Tiger Weekly newsletter, click here.

Office of University Relations and Marketing, Hammond Hall 785-628-4206 FHSUNews@fhsu.edu